Accordingly, the Property, plant & equipment has been revalued and reserve has been created through Other Comprehensive
Income.

1.2 	Deferred Tax

	 Deferred tax has been created on revaluation of Property, plant & equipment and Employee benefits.

1.3 	Financial Assets

	 The company has derecognised its financial assets amounting to ` 27.46 lakhs in accordance with Ind AS-109 as there are no

contractual rights to receive the cashflows.

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2022

106 107Annual Report 2021-22 www.avrofurniture.com

Sustainability & Scalability
Our Growth Drivers

1.4 Other Equity

a) 	 Adjustments to retained earnings and other comprehensive income has been made in accordance with Ind AS, for the above

mentioned line items.

b) 	 In addition, as per Ind AS-19, actuarial gains and losses are recognized in other comprehensive income as compared to being

recognized in statement of profit and loss under IGAAP.

(ii) 	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS	 (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note
Year Ended March 31, 2021

IGAAP Effect of Transition
to Ind AS Ind AS

Revenue From Operations  5,327.10  -  5,327.10

Other Income  30.08  -  30.08

Total Income  5,357.18  -  5,357.18

EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed  1,870.02  -  1,870.02

Purchases of stock-in-trade  2,460.27  -  2,460.27

Changes in inventories of finished goods  16.23  -  16.23

Employee Benefits Expense 1.1  135.15  (1.87)  133.28

Finance costs  26.19  -   26.19

Depreciation and Amortization Expense 1.2  139.15  4.42  143.57

Other Expenses  466.95  -  466.95

Total Expenses  5,113.97  2.56  5,116.51

 Profit before exceptional items and tax   243.21  (2.56)  240.67

 Exceptional items  -  -  -

 Profit before tax   243.21  (2.56)  240.67

Tax Expense:

(1) Current Tax  65.14  -  65.14

(2) Deferred Tax 1.3  (3.11)  3.93  0.82

Profit for the period  181.18  (6.48)  174.71

Other Comprehensive Income

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

-Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/
asset

 1.1  -  (1.87)  (1.87)

(ii) Income tax effect  1.3  -  0.47  0.47

Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax  -  (1.40)  (1.40)

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  181.18  (7.88)  173.31

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2022

Explanations for Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS.

1.1 	 Earlier the company has made provision for Employee Benefits as per AS-15, now the provision for Employee Benefits has
been made as per Ind AS-19 on the basis of report received from Actuarial. Accordingly impact has been considered in
Statement of Profit & Loss and Other Comprehensive Income.

1.2 	 Impact of Depreciation has been considered on revaluation of Building as per Ind AS-101.